Surveyor : A	Shery Wong of SMO		Date/Time: 31/8/17 10-4241
Estunated Cost	TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV / CS	Bill to:	
To Inspect Vel			Insured: SFC 40C
Section (Accession	ds Ho Beng		Insured: SFC 40C Tel: 1271 2214
	302 A MBI ROAD 1#01-	33	
Policy No:		Claim No: _	CMTD 1703014/THE
Sum Insured:	<u> </u>	Excess: _	
Make of Veh			D.O.A 28 08 2017
CA / REV	REP. REV 24 HRS WP	Onts	H.O.D. Endorsement
Date/Time	Action/Instruction (/) Estinut		
	SLA 606 E - X		
	SFC 40 C - X		
	1		29 85
	sent pending cet from repaires		

Weekend (\$

450

TOTAL

Lump Sum / LB.1: (\$ 33 K



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internation	Ref : CS/SMO17016				
SON	IPO INSURANCE S	SINGAPORE PL	Rei . Gordmorroro	70-1011 110			
#05-	AFFLES PLACE 01/06 GAPORE LAND TO	WERSINGAPORE 048623	Date: 31-08-2017 Code: SMO				
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLA	M			
100	Insured Veh.	SFC 40C	Veh. Inspected	SLA 606E			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.	CMTD1703014/THE	Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From	SHERY WONG	Assign Date	31/08/2017			
2.		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	95	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Condi	tions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Descrip	tion of Damages				
5.		Gener	ral Information				
٥.	Accident Date	28/08/2017	Inspection Date				
	Survey held at	HO BENG TRADING	The state of the s				
	July Hold de	BLK 3020A, UBI ROAD 1 #01- SINGAPORE 408714	33				
5a.			Remarks	State of the state			
-	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W	VITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA	ASIS.			
L	B)IN ACCORDAN	CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	WE HAVE NOT AUTHOR	ISEU KEPAIKS:			

Rita AB (LKK Auto)

From:

Wong, Shi Yi Shery <Shery.Wong@sompo.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 31 August, 2017 10:42 AM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com; chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com

Cc:

admin-d@lkkauto.com; Choo, Thelma

Subject:

FW: SLA606E & SF40C DOA 28.08.17

Our Reference: CMTD1703014/THE

Hi.

Kindly assign your motor surveyor to conduct motor survey of the mentioned (SLA606E).

Please refer to the email correspondence below.

Best Regards Shery Wong Claims Division

T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for our Privacy Policy.

From: chan pick yuen [mailto:chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2017 10:07 AM

To: Wong, Shi Yi Shery

Subject: Re: SLA606E & SF40C DOA 28.08.17

LKK Auto CONSULTANT pte Ltd.Please let us have your reply soon.Thanks

Regards,

Chris Chan Pick Yuen

From: Wong, Shi Yi Shery < Shery. Wong@sompo.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2017 9:49:37 AM

To: chan pick yuen Cc: Choo, Thelma

Subject: RE: SLA606E & SF40C DOA 28.08.17

Our Reference: CMTD1703014/THE

Your Reference: SLA606E

Date: 31TH August 2017

Without Prejudice

BY EMAIL ONLY

Attention:

M/S ALFRED AUTO

Accident involving SLA606E AND SF40C on 26/08/2017

Dear Sir

We refer to your Notice of Accident dated 28/08/2017.

Please be informed that Thelma is the handler of this case.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

Pre-Repair Survey

	Motor Surveyor	Surveyor	Selection (Indicate as tick)
1	Raleigh Services	Andrew Ow Yong	
		Vincent Ng	
2	LKK Auto Consultants	Kenneth Kong (North area)	
		Marcus Chua (East area)	
		Ma Chin Fook (North area)	
		Mohd Rasul (West area)	
		Mohd Taufikh (West area)	
3	Priority Cervices	Jimmy Lee	
		Lawrence Ng	
		Jeffery Ong	
4	JP Knights Adjusters & Surveyors	Jason Lek	
5	In House surveyor	Teo See Ling	

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select up to two of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Best Regards
Shery Wong
Claims Division
T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, # 2-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623

Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential

and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for our Privacy Policy.

From: c' an pic' vuen [mailto:chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com]

Sent: War Au t 30, 2017 6:47 PM

To: Motor Survey

Cc: Henry, Irena James

Subject: SLA606E & SF40C DOA 28.08.17

Dear Sir / Idm.

Enclosed is GIA & Threport.

Please let us large your 10 name list of surveyor to survey our client's car no: SLA606E by tomorrow before 12pm. Please check hability & your insured agree direct settle with us. Please let us have your reply soon. Thanks

Regards, Chris Chan Mich Yuen Ho Beng Trading HP:92712214



SGCARMART APP DOWNLOAD

Car Make or Model

Search

MOTOR DIRECTORY



CALL US AT 65 6469 6000

2014 Dec, Honda Odyssey Z.4 Surroof @ \$119,000 Only!

OR CLICK TO APPLY NOW C Username / Email Add nassword Sign Up New Account

Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!

Tradeit.Com Pte Ltd



Sort by Oldest Reg, Date ▼ 20 results/page

Veh Type

Sports

Browse by Category

Ways of Selling

porsche c4

Model porsche c4

\$198,000

Price

\$19,790 /yr

\$15,490 /yr

Depreciation

old 08-Mar-1990

> 10 year(s)

3,600 cc

Arry

Eng Cap

Arry

Mileage

Available

Available

@ Details

Search Selection

10-yr COE) 6 Speed Manual Gearbox, Very Good Condition, Viewing By Appointment Only, Call To Arrange.

Porsche 911 C4 Coupe (New

Singapore Automobile.com

(New 10-yr COE)

Posted: 06-Jul-2017 Tags: 1990 Porsche 911, Porsche 911, Porsche, 911, Used Porsche

Porsche 911 C4 Cabriolet Tip

\$155,000

11-Mar-2000 3,387 cc

Sports Available

Very Well Maintained, Comes With Hard Top, Call To Make An Appointment To View Now!

Posted: 03-Jul-2017 Tags: 2000 Porsche 911, Porsche 911, Porsche, 911, Used Porsche

@ Details

Porsche 911 C4 Coupe Tip (COE till 03/2020)

\$77,888

\$30,150 /yr

15-May-2000

3,387 cc

106,000 km

Sports Available

Sunroof, Grey Interior Grey Leather Seats.

Posted: 26-Jul-2017 Tags: 2000 Porsche 911, Porsche 911, Porsche, 911, Used Porsche

O Details

CERTIFIC CONTESTS

Porsche 911 C4 Cabriolet Tip (COE till 01/2026)

\$155,000

\$18,450 /yr

23-Jan-2006

3.596 oc

95,000 km

Sports Available

Agent's Unit! Enjoy The Drive Of Porsche's Flagship Model At An Affordable Price.

Posted: 29-Aug-2017 Tags: 2006 Porsche 911, Porsche 911, Porsche, 911, Used Porsche

Q Details

Car Buying

Car Selling

Car Aftermarket

Car Ownership

On The Move

Lifestyle

STA Car Evaluation

Porsche 911 C4S Coupe Tip (COE till 01/2026)

\$153,800

\$18,310 /yr

23-Jan-2006

3,824 cc

68,000 km

Available

Extremely Well Maintained 997 C4S With Low Mileage, Best Value 911 In Singapore, Lowest Depreciation, Serviced And Maintained By Stuggart Auto, Call For Appointment Now! Consignment Unit. Price Negoti...

Hui Hua Credit Pte Ltd

Posted: 18-Jul-2017 Tags: 2006 Porsche 911, Porsche 911, Porsche, 911, Used Porsche

Q Details

Porsche 911 C4 Cabriolet Tip (COE till 05/2026)

\$175,888

\$20,090 /yr

16-Aug-2006

3,596 cc

Sports

Available

Stuttgart Car, Immaculate Condition, Brand New Tires. All Wear And Tears Done Recently. Facelifted With Mark 2 Headlamps And Back Lights. Eye Catching Brilliant Pink Sticker In Tip Top Condition. Cool...

Posted: 21-Aug-2017 Tags: 2006 Porsche 911, Porsche 911, Porsche, 911, Used Porsche

Q Details

Save this search criteria, to get email alerts whenever a match is found.

Depreciation

Regillate Eng Cap

Mileage

Veh Type

Janice Lee (LKKAuto)

From:

Janice Lee (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, August 31, 2017 1:56 PM

To:

'Wong, Shi Yi Shery'

Cc:

'Choo, Thelma'; SUR; assignments

Subject:

RE: SLA606E & SF40C DOA 28.08.17

Dear Shery,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SLA 606E on 31/08/2017.

We are pending for estimate from repairer.

Kindly provide us the OI accident photo.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Janice Lee (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: janicelee@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2017 1:33 PM

To: 'Wong, Shi Yi Shery' <Shery.Wong@sompo.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Choo, Thelma' <thelma.choo@sompo.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SLA606E & SF40C DOA 28.08.17

Dear Shery,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: <u>assignments@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Wong, Shi Yi Shery [mailto:Shery.Wong@sompo.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 31 August, 2017 10:42 AM

To: assignments@lkkauto.com; chris chanbebe@hotmail.com

Cc: admin-d@lkkauto.com; Choo, Thelma <thelma.choo@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: FW: SLA606E & SF40C DOA 28.08.17

Our Reference: CMTD1703014/THE

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC			
Owner ID:	4502J			
Vehicle Details				
/ehicle No.:	SLA606E			
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes			
ntended De-registration Date:	15 Mar 2018			
/ehicle Make:	PORSCHE			
/ehicle Model:	C4 COUPE TIP			
Primary Colour:	Grey			
Manufacturing Year:	2007			
Engine No.:	69800904			
Chassis No.:	WPOZZZ99Z8S700189			
Maximum Power Output:	239.0 kW (320 bhp)			
Open Market Value:	\$140,440.00			
Original Registration Date:	19 Oct 2007			
First Registration Date:	19 Oct 2007			
Fransfer Count:	5			
Actual ARF Paid:	\$154,484.00			
Intended PARF Rebate Details				
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited			
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:				
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00			
Intended COE Rebate Details				
COE Expiry Date:	30 Sep 2027			
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)			
COE Period(Years):	10			
PQP Paid:	\$50,355.00			
COE Rebate Amount:	\$48,047.00			
Total Rebate Amount:	\$48,047.00			

The information contained herein is correct as at 15 Mar 2018

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver, Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability. repudiate policy ability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation. 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurers Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
 7. By the independent of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.

By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, y aforesaid	ou hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies	of the report being make assessed
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	2006-2003-2005年中国的中央关
Date Of Report	29/08/2017 13 27	
Date Of Accident	28/08/2017 15:35	
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNCTION OF THOMSON ROAD AND LORN	IE ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
Company of the Compan	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
Vehicle Registration Number	SLA606E	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	TAY PUAY LENG	
NRIC No	S7834502J	
Email Address	VERON8811@GMAIL.COM	
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91838811	

(LOCAL) +65-91838811 Alternative Phone No. OTHERS-91838811

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer PORSCHE Model C4 COUPE TIP

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PRIVATE USE time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy NO for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company **AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD**

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number VPX/P1712398

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver **CHOW CHUIN YEE** NRIC No S7186464C

Date Of Birth 25/10/1971 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass

07/10/2002 **Driving Experience** 14 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91838822

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-91838822

EMail Address CEDRIC@NOVEL-LEARNING.COM was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name KAMPONG JAVA NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address ROAD 21 KAMPONG JAVA ROAD POSTCODE 228892 COUNTRY

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-2959999 • FAX NO: 63918499

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN AND POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Remarks/ Reasons: TO OBTAIN FROM OWNER

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Phose 2 of 25

SF40C

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver KEA BI LIN

NRIC/Passport Number S8624038F
Contact Number 96168168

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

for the same of the same of the salaries which the left Professional de la scottabilità del pre Polocopoles emplos de Authories el ferre-William State State the parties of the method of the region of the region of the court of Provide the second of the seco and of the control of the street of the state of the and the second of the second second Comment under Die Derment tern Properties der gefab. to the solution of the expect to the expect of the section of the property of the expect of the continues of the The transfer of the first and the first of the second of t And feed reported may be referred to the Police for a residuation The many and to appear and the Property of the transfer of the angles and the adoption of the property of the last of the property of the second of the se the field of the contract of the Para contribution and decrease and taken for the Paragraphic and the settle the state of the s The state of the country and the amount of the country of the property of the property of the party of the state of the st Commence of the contract of th " + 10° - 10° - 1 to make the property to the control of the control 100 TO A TO TO THE TOTAL TOT the formation and the popular particular and the contract of The second section of the second ... and a suppression of the Contract of the Contr the second secon commended and a second commended to the second of the seco the sample are to be an experienced in the contract of the contract of The state of the s The Capable of the section of the with the other than " speeding to have The meet in Security Service E > 30224 Uto Road 1 #01-4544 51194020 408718 Petr 144 Programme Automotive Placett A-11-1 1055 Number Plate

POLICE REPORT PG 1 Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin Kampong Java N.P.C 21 Kampong Java Road SINGAPORE 228892

1 of 4 Report No. 1/20170829/2048

Tel No: 1800-2959999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

29/08/2017 11:39			Vide Report No. Station Diary No. E/20170828/0102 276				
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	TO SECURE AND ASSESSMENT				
	f Informant CHUIN YEE		Address: 4 JALAN AMPAS #06-06 SIN	GAPORE 329505			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S7166464C			Contact No. Home/Office Mobile 91838822				
Nationality: \ MALAYSIAN			Email:				
Sex: Male	Age: 45	Date of Birth: 25/10/1971	Type of Informant.				
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name.			
Occupation: GENERAL MANAGER			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry			

Type of Accident	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Date/Time of		Type of Location T-Junction
Location: Along Road 1 THOMSON R LORNIE ROA		e Rd underneath	the flyover	
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit
Traffic Flow: One Way	DECEMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	Traffic Control: Traffic Light - We	orking	Traffic Volume. Moderate
Type of Collis	ion: ing Vehicles - Head To Rea	ar .		Anyone conveyed by ambulance. No

Details of V	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
Vehicle No.	Type	Mayo	- Control of the Cont	The second second second	Senously	0
SF40C	Car				Damaged	
	No. of the last of	SEE OF WARREN	-		Seriously	
SLA606E	Car				Damaged	
	-				Slightly	0
SLR279B	Car				Damaged	

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	To de transporte NA
No of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing NA

POLICE REPORT PG 3 Pg. 1



Police Station Of Origin Kampong Java N.P.C 21 Kampong Java Road SINGAPORE 228892 Tel No. 1800-2959999 T/20170829/2046

3 01 4

Report No. T/20170829/2045

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On 28/08/2017 at about 1535hrs, I was driving my car, SLA606E, together with my wife in the passenger seat. We were stopped at the traffic light along the junction of Thomson Rd and Lornie Rd, waiting for the light to turn green. There was a car stopped in front of me, SLR2798.

Suddenly, I felt a huge impact from the rear from another car and my car surged forward, colliding into the car in front of me. I was slipping in and out of consciousness and was unable to move properly. I heard my wife crying and asked her to call for the Police. After about 10 minutes, the paramedics arrived and helped me out of the car. Then, I was conveyed to Tan Tock Seng Hospital. I went through X-ray and was given strong painkillers. I was given 4 days MC and was diagnosed with backlash on the neck and shoulders. My lower back was sprained as well from the collision.

My wife stayed behind at scene to speak to the Traffic Police and obtained the particulars and contact numbers of the other parties involved. The third car that collided into the rear of my vehicle is SF40C and the driver had just gotten her license for a week or two. She still had her P plate on. My vehicle was unable to start and move off, as such, my wife waited for the tow truck to the workshop. There is no estimate of the cost of damages yet. My wife is suffering pain on the neck and spine and will be seeing the doctor later.

The Traffic Police, IO Rizwan (Ctd: 6547 6185), had already contacted me and checked on my condition. He also informed me that he will be in charge of the case and to make a Traffic Accident Report as soon as possible.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	2			EN	e:	7.	TΕ	м	EN	
- 4	u	u	u	-10		м		VИ		

29/08/2017 17:17 Date Of Report 28/08/2017 15:40 Date Of Accident

ALONG THOMSON ROAD TOWARDS UPPER THOMSON ROAD Exact Location Of Accident

SF40C

PRIVATE

NO

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

K.H. KEA PROPERTIES PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner

198900488W Co Reg No NOEMAIL Email Address

Mobile Phone No

OFFICE-96168168 Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars

CHEVROLET Manufacturer ORLANDO 1.4AT Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

REPORTING ONLY If No, Please state action to be taken PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

D17MTPV01007284 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

KEA BI LIN Name of Driver S8624038F NRIC No 05/09/1986 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 19/08/2017 Date Of Driving Pass

0 YEAR AND 0 MONTH Driving Experience

FEMALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-96168168 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

BILIN@KEA-CORP.COM EMail Address

Address

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - EMPLOYER CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER]

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20170828/2160. AT THE ABOVE MENTIONED DATE, TIME AND LOCATION. I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG THOMSON ROAD TOWARDS LORNIE ROAD, I WAS BEHIND (SLA606E) WHEN APPROACHING A JUNCTION, I WAS UNABLE TO BRAKE IN TIME AND COLLIDED ONTO (SLA606E), SO EVENTUALLY, THE VEHICLE (SLA606E) ROLLS FORWARD AND HIT (SLR279B) TILL THE VEHICLE GO A MAJOR DENT ON HIS REAR. I COULD NOT RECALLED WHAT EXACTLY HAPPENED AS IT WAS OUT OF SUDDEN. TRAFFIC POLICE AND AMBULANCE WERE AT SCENE.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLA606E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

PORSCHE/C4 COUPE TIP

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

CHOW CHUIN YEE

NRIC/Passport Number

S7166464C

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

2

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SLR279B

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HONDA/SHUTTLE 1.5G CV

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

PONG YEW SENG

NRIC/Passport Number

S7517877H

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please recomponently the persist of the accident to speed up the claims process.
2. The form must be completed by the Policy holder and/or the Authrolised Driver.
3. Information prouded must be as trushful and accounts as possible. Any withit managersemation or withholding of material facts may 3. Information prouded must be as trushful and accounts as possible. Any withit managersemation or withholding of insurance companies. 3. The lease and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy leading on the part of insurance companies.
5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. The report will be torkished by the insurance of the GR Reports Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association.
6. The report will be torkished and insurance of the GR Reports Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association.
6. Singapore (G.A.) for anothering and that cooles of the report will for a fee be made substable appropriate to the processor.
6. Sy the acceptance of this report to the insurance you hereby consent to the anothering of this report at the centre and to copies of the report page made as stable aboves of.
6. Consent under the Personal Cata Protection Act (PDPA).
6. Linde stand approach agree and consent that.

I understand soknowledge, agree and otherent that
I understand soknowledge, agree and otherent that
I understand soknowledge, agree and otherent that
I by resurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may are permitted to coiledt, use, disclose and/or
Is by resurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may are permitted to coiledt, use, disclose and or personal information to all insurance by who have insured my insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurance) who have insured venicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively the collectively referred to as the vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively the collectively the collective shall be collected to the collective shall b

processing handing and or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to

Division the accident ancies my dialms:

(it camping out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me:

(by administring my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve decices of certain personal rate about mail to bring about you the same as well as on the external collect of envelopes that

packages); and of

(v) complying with applicable aw in administrating processing handling and/or dealing with my ordins.

(considing the Purposes?)

(b) all insuration who have insured send e(s) involved in this addition and the insuration lawyers/law firms, may large permitted to collect, use, displaye and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and continuously provided to additional party and the insuration and/or process.

(c) the Personal information may can be displayed by any of the insuration and to their third party service providers or agents. their awyers (aw firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

VERIFIED BY OFFICER 29 917 SHAMEER

Policyhoder's Signature / Date & Time (Signature / Carter's Signature / Carter's Signature / Date & Time Withdeases by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan

A: SF 40C Thomson B. SLA 606E C. SLR 2798 Thomson Reac

Common Statement Pg. 1

CIDENT STATEMENT (2000 characters)	
Refer to police report	
Taxi Voucher No.:	
Are you claiming your own insurance	No, Reporting only
policy for the repair of your vehicle?	
DECLARATION	
We declare that the above particulars & information	provided above are true in every aspect
VERIFIED BY AJAX MARS REPORTING OFFICER	.))
SHAMEER DIN S/O BEKARAM DIN	
	MASU
	11/49
MADS Offices	_ v _ q
MARS Officer	Registered Owner or Driver's Signature
Job Complete Date/Time	Date/Time:

29 August, 2017 3:22 pm

29 August, 2017 3:22 pm

京の本の本のとのでのはののできる



SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No. 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made 28/08/2017 18:16

Vide Report No. E/20170828/0102 Station Duty No.

Separ No. CONTRACTOR

Informant's Particulars

Name of Informant KEA BILIN ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / \$8624038F

Contact No. Homa/Office. Emag

Mobile 95165168

Nationality

SELF-EMPLOYED

SINGAPORE CITIZEN

Age: Date of Birth 30 05/09/1986

Type of Informant Driver

Institution / School Name

Female Race: Chinese Occupation

Sex:

Language.

Driving Licence Information Class 3A

Drink

Drive

Date of Explry

General Information of the Accident

Type of Accident: Injury

Conveyed By Ambulance

Date/Time of Applicant. 28/08/2017 15:40

17 JUN MERLIMAU #01 01 SINGAPORE 305757

Type of Location Xussenst

Location

Along Road 1 Traveling Toward Road 2 THOMSON ROAD

LORNIE ROAD

Weather

Road Surface: Dry.

Road Speed Limit Trutte Volume

Clear Traffic Flow Two Way

Traffic Control Traffic Light - Working

LAPRE Anyone converse to

Type of Collision

Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear

ambulante. You

Details of Vehicle Involved

Vehicle !	No. Type		Model		Continue to a Plant of
SF40C	Car	CHEVROLET	ORLANDO 1 4AT TURBO	Silver	
SLA6068	Car	PORSCHE	C4 COUPE TIP	Grey	

Details of Person Involved

Any Pedestrian involved No No of Pedestrians Injured NiL

Use of Pedestrian Croksing NA

If Miles report to the majors a you he government to be a partial properties appropriate to the read of the partial partial and the partial pa



Police Station Of Origin Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No. 85470000



Report to 1/20170828/2100

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Passenger				200	ALL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
Name	LEONG YOKE MEI		ID No.		S1107446D
Related Vehicle	SF40C (Car)		Contact	No.	96713888
Hospital/Clinic	Nil.		Class o Driving Licence Expery I	å	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disch	arge	NIL	
Charles and the second second second	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	
Driver					
Name	KEA BI LIN		ID No.		S8624038F
Related Vehicle	SF40C (Car)		Contac	t No	96168168
Hospital/Clinic	Nit,		Class of Driving Licence Expiry	e &	Class: 3A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NII	Date Disch		NIL	
No. of Days oran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	
Passenger					
Name	ANG AI KHENG @ SUSAN AND KHENG	AI.	ID No		S0585764D
Related Vehicle	SF40C (Car)		Conta	d No.	96300346
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Clase Drivin Licens Expir)	e &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
-	NIL	Date Disc	harge	NIL	
Date Treatment					

Brief Details.

AT THE ABOVE MENTIONED DATE. TIME AND LOCATION, LWAS TRAVELLING ALONG THOMSON ROAD TOWARDS LORNIE ROAD I WAS BEHIND (SLASOSE) WHEN APPROACHING A JUNCTION I'WAS UNABLE TO BRAKE IN TIME AND COLLIDED ONTO (SLASOSE) SO EVENTUALLY, THE VEHICLE (SLA606E) ROLLS FORWARD AND HIT (SLR279B) TILL THE VEHICLE GOT A MAJOR DENT ON HIS REAR I COULD NOT RECALLED WHAT EXACTLY HAPPENED AS IT WAS OUT OF SUDDEN TRAFFIC POLICE AND AMBULANCE WERE AT SCENE

Police Report



Police Station Of Ongin Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2003 Report No. 1/20170828/2100

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 55474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report MUHAMMAD RAHIMI BIN ZAINI

Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable

NP166

Officer in Charge Of Case TP/GIT/ Staff Sgt SYED ZAYID MUHAMMAD BIN SYED ABDUL WAHID ALHINDUAN Contact No. 65476394 Authentication Stamp

Signature Of Informant

Date/Time: 28/08/2017 18:16

Classification Of Case

Identification Card

Identification Card



Driving License



YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES!

EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 3.A Motor cars without clutch pedals (Auto) with unladen 19 Aug 2017 weight =< 3,000kg with =< 7 passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor vehicles without clutch pedals with unladen weight == 2500kg

Licence No:58624038F

NP 428A

SIN HO AUTO

Block 3020A Ubi Road 1 # 01-33 Singapore 408714

Tel: (65) 69664526 HP: 92712214

Fax: (65) 69664526

Email:chris chanbebe@hotmail.com

TAY PUAY LENG Blk 3020A Ubi Road 1 # 01-33 Singapore 408717 Janice

01st September 2017

Accident date: 28.8.2017

Estimated repair cost for vehicle no: SLA606E PORSCHE CAYMAN C4 COUPE TIP

S/n	Qty	Items	U/price	Amount
1	1	bonnet Repis		\$2,706.00
2	1	bonnet lock		\$581.00
3	1	bonnet logo Nur		\$237.00
4	1			\$1,878.00
5	1	air cond condenser		\$836.00
6	1	Front bumper lower grille Delowed		\$538.00
7	1	Front support panel Require		\$1,915.00
8	1	front support panel top garnish we we		\$201.00
9	2	headlamp (nulted.	\$2,863.00	\$5,726.00
10	1	Front bumper Deland	Control of the Contro	\$3,576.00
11	1	Front bumper clips Mer		\$50.00
12	2	front bumper side holder	\$91.00	\$182.00
13	2	Front bumper fog lamp cauled	\$898.00	\$1,796.00
14	2	front bumper air duct Delined	\$307.00	\$614.00
15	2	front bumper air duct cover	\$187.00	\$374.00
16	1	front bumper inner beam Sext		\$598.00
17	2	Front bumper nozzle pump	\$445.00	\$890.00
18	2	front bumper reinforcement damper But	\$475.00	\$950.00
19	1	front bumper reinforcement But		\$1,320.00
20	2	Rear number plate lamp I pille Couled	\$68.00	\$136.00
21	1	boot lid Buelled		\$4,890.00
22	1	boot lid lock Dungd.		\$428.00
23	1	Carrea 4 wording Her		\$285.00
24	1	rear fan Assy Crucced.		\$683.00
25	2	Rear tail lamp coucled	\$1,265.00	\$2,530.00
26	1	Rear bumper Distorted		\$5,308.00

Sheet1

27	4 5 .	2000000		
28	1 Rear bumper clips 2 Rear bumper side by	3 Nec		\$50.00
29	sai pamper side il	older	\$125.00	
30		cement Disloted	7.20.00	\$250.00
31	aniper retition	cement damper Best	\$455.00	
32	4 Rear Bumper reverse	e sensor 3 pieces domeye	\$320.00	\$910.00
33		endea.	4020.00	\$1,280.00 96
34	1 reverse sensor wire	harness. creeled		\$2,216.00
	2 Rear Exhaust chome	pipe Best	\$218.00	\$558.00
35	2 rear exhaust pipe	Best	\$1,464.00	\$436.00
36	2 rear exhaust mid pipe	e ablum	\$2,402.00	\$2,928.00
37	1 rear exhaust heat shi	eld outer 3 compled	\$2,402.00	\$4,804.00 ×
38	1 rear exhaust heat shi	eld inner		\$308.00
39	z rear exhaust manifold	1 MM	\$980.00	\$458.00
40	2 rear exhaust heat shi	eld-side maled	\$285.00	\$1,960.00 ×
41	1 rear exhaust heat ship	eld -side (frame) leh d	\$285.00 \$ 108.00	\$570.00
		40822	Subtotal :-	\$108.00
-		36739.80	Subtotal :-	\$57,049.00
S/n C	ty Items/S/Nett			
1	front number plate	(2)	U/price	Amount
2	front number plate ho	Missing		\$50.00
3	Rear number plate			\$50.00
	Hamber plate	cruded)		\$50.00
		150		700.00
Labour	harges		Subtotal :-	\$150.00
	k Wiring System			\$300.00 150
to under	seal			\$200.00 80
to perfor	m diagnostic	£1		\$ 200.00 /80
TO Remo	ve & install rear reverse se	ensor		
o remov	e & install rear exhaust sys	stom	4860	\$200.00 /50
Panel bea		sterri	T960	\$800.00 400
				\$3,000.00 2000
Spray pai	nting			\$2,800.00 18VD.
LKK Auto (Consultants hence notify er of the following:		Subtotal :-	\$7,900.00
 To resurvey 	before/after spray painting		T-4 -	- VI - 14 22 245 - 547
 To display in 	amaged part(s) during resurvey		Total:-	\$65,099.00
 Parts price Third parts 	s are subject to confirmation survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis	Page 31	WA 100g2 101	W = E
. No illegal n	nodification(s) is allowed	uscovene-Ad-96% t	total: 2	F1889.2
- Cunniamer	stary item(s) must be resurveyed and o final approval from insurance Company		110 -	o V
is subject t	o mar approvar novir madrance conspany		73 - 3	51-
Acknowledg	ed by Repairer		4/5:3	4 Days
Signature:			123	27/5
Date:				



ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internation	ALLESS AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE	
MOS	PO INSURANCE S	SINGAPORE PL	Ref : CS/SMO170169	940/Arbn2
105-0	AFFLES PLACE 01/06 APORE LAND TO	WERSINGAPORE 048623	Date: 08-05-2018 Code: SMO	
		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SFC 40C	Veh. Inspected	SLA 606E
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	CMTD1703014/THE	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	SHERY WONG	Assign Date	31/08/2017
2.		Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition	
	Make & Model	PORSCHE CARRERA	c.c	3596
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2007
	Chassis No.	WPOZZZ99Z8S700189	Colour	GREY
	Odometer	96251	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Condi	tions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	295/30 R19	PIRELLI	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	295/30 R19	PIRELLI	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	295/30 R19	PIRELLI	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	295/30 R19	PIRELLI	6 mm
4.			tion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE F	RONT AND REAR PORTIC	ON.
	DAMAGES SEE D			
5.			ral Information	***********
	Accident Date	28/08/2017	Inspection Date	31/08/2017
	Survey held at	HO BENG TRADING		
		BLK 3020A, UBI ROAD 1 #01- SINGAPORE 408714	-33	
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"V CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	VITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. ISED REPAIRS.
	1		te Days of Repair	

14 Working Days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLA 606E

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BONNET	TO REPAIR SEE	2,706.00	
1	BONNET LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	581.00	13-
1	BONNET LOGO	NECESSARY	237.00	237.00
1	AIR COND CONDENSER	NOT NECESSARY	1,878.00	-
	RADIATOR	NOT NECESSARY	836.00	D=
	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	DEFORMED	538.00	538.00
	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,915.00	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	201.00	
	HEADLAMP @\$2863.00	CRACKED	5,726.00	5,726.00
	FRONT BUMPER	DEFORMED	3,576.00	3,576.00
	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
	FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$91.00	NECESSARY	182.00	182.00
	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @\$898.00	CRACKED	1,796.00	1,796.00
	FRONT BUMPER AIR DUCT @\$307.00	DEFORMED	614.00	614.00
	FRONT BUMPER AIR DUCT COVER @\$187.00	DEFORMED	374.00	374.00
	FRONT BUMPER INNER BEAM	BENT	598.00	598.00
	FRONT BUMPER NOZZLE PUMP @\$445.00	NOT NECESSARY	890.00	
	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT DAMPER @\$475.00	BENT	950.00	950.00
	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	1,320.00	1,320.00
	FRONT NUMBER PLATE LAMP @\$68.00	CRACKED (1 PC ONLY)	136.00	68.00
	BOOT LID	BUCKLED	4,890.00	4,890.0
	BOOT LID LOCK	DAMAGED	428.00	428.0
	CARRERA 4 WORDING	NECESSARY	285.00	285.0
	REAR FAN ASSY	CRACKED	683.00	683.0
	REAR TAIL LAMP @\$1265.00	CRACKED	2,530.00	2,530.0
	1 REAR BUMPER	DISTORTED	5,308.0	5,308.0
	1 REAR BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	50.0	50.0
	2 REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$125.00	NECESSARY	250.0	0 250.0
	1 REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	DISTORTED	985.0	0 985.0
	2 REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT DAMPER @\$455.00	BENT	910.0	0 910.0
	4 REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR @\$320.00	DAMAGED (3 PCS ONLY)	1,280.0	960.0

Report Ref No. CS/SMO17016940/Arbn2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR END PANEL	DENTED	2,216.00	2,216.00
	REVERSE SENSOR WIRE HARNESS	CRACKED	558.00	558.00
	REAR EXHAUST CHOME PIPE @\$218.00	BENT	436.00	436.00
	REAR EXHAUST PIPE @\$1464.00	BENT	2,928.00	2,928.00
	REAR EXHAUST MID PIPE @\$2402.00	NOT NECESSARY	4,804.00	7.2
	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD OUTER	CRUMPLED	308.00	308.00
1	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD INNER	CRUMPLED	458.00	458.00
2	REAR EXHAUST MANIFOLD @\$980.00	NOT NECESSARY	1,960.00	
2	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD-SIDE @\$285.00	CRUMPLED	570.00	570.00
3	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD-SIDE (FRAME)	DEFORMED	108.00	108.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-4,089.00
	LEGO TON DISCOURT		57,049.00	36,801.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)	MISSING	50.00	50.00
- 8	FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLDER (SN)	MISSING	50.00	50.00
	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	CRACKED	50.00	50.00
			150.00	150.00
	LABOUR			200 000
	TO REMOVE & RE-FIX AIR COND CONDENSER, RADIATOR & TOP UP GAS.		400.00	200.00
	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM.		300.00	150.00
	TO UNDERSEAL.		200.00	80.00
	TO PERFORM DIAGNOSTIC.		200.00	180.00
	TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR REVERSE SENSOR.		200.00	150.00
	TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR EXHAUST SYSTEM.		800.00	400.0
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET AND FRONT SUPPORT PANEL.		3,000.00	2,000.0
	SPRAY PAINTING.		2,800.00	1,800.0
			7,900.00	4,960.0
	GRAND TOTAL		65,099.00	41,911.0

	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	33,000.00
100	(10113 FRE-ACCIDENT CONSTITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/SMO17016940/Arbn2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.